
P9 60m
Loppukilpailu
1)   William Vuonoranta               EsboIF                    10,71             
2)   Elvin Glad/schreven              VeikkVei                  11,28             

T9 60m 
1)   Sade Malvela                     VihdVie                   9,9              
2)   Viivi Siren                      VantSa                    10,57             
3)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  10,69             
4)   Linnea Seppänen                  KirkkonU                  10,7             
5)   Elise Hellström                  SjundeåIF                 11,1             
6)   Mira Montonen                    NurmijYU                  11,29             
7)   Sigrid Lindström                 SjundeåIF                 11,4             
8)   Lotta Montonen                   NurmijYU                  12,28             
     Aino Matikainen                  VeikkVei                  DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,3 (käsiaikoja)
1)   Sade Malvela                     VihdVie                   9,9              
2)   Linnea Seppänen                  KirkkonU                  10,7             
3)   Elise Hellström                  SjundeåIF                 11,1             
4)   Sigrid Lindström                 SjundeåIF                 11,4             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,5
1)   Viivi Siren                      VantSa                    10,57             
2)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  10,69             
3)   Mira Montonen                    NurmijYU                  11,29             
4)   Lotta Montonen                   NurmijYU                  12,28             
     Aino Matikainen                  VeikkVei                  DNS               

P9 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   William Vuonoranta               EsboIF                    3,25              
     x      3,25   3,07   3,10   3,07   2,96   
                                               

2)   Elvin Glad/schreven              VeikkVei                  3,19              
     3,12   3,19   3,11   3,08   2,97   2,68   
                                               

T9 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Sade Malvela                     VihdVie                   3,46              
     2,97   3,03   3,05   3,32   3,46   3,38   
                                               

2)   Viivi Siren                      VantSa                    3,35              
     3,35   3,30   3,30   3,24   3,28   3,24   
                                               

3)   Linnea Seppänen                  KirkkonU                  3,16              
     3,13   3,14   3,15   3,06   3,16   3,11   
                                               

4)   Sigrid Lindström                 SjundeåIF                 3,10              
     2,99   x      3,10   2,95   2,88   x      
                                               

5)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  3,07              
     3,00   2,98   2,81   3,07   2,85   3,04   
                                               

6)   Elise Hellström                  SjundeåIF                 3,03              
     3,03   2,93   3,01   2,91   2,97   3,01   



                                               

7)   Lotta Montonen                   NurmijYU                  2,55              
     x      2,44   2,50   2,55   2,41   2,47   
                                               

     Aino Matikainen                  VeikkVei                  DNS               

P9 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   William Vuonoranta               EsboIF                    4,76              
     3,92   4,51   4,76   4,26   x      4,55   

T9 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Mira Montonen                    NurmijYU                  5,86              
     5,40   5,02   x      5,86   5,55   x      

2)   Viivi Siren                      VantSa                    4,78              
     4,44   4,58   4,50   4,56   4,69   4,78   

3)   Emma Kotakallio                  KirkkonU                  4,15              
     3,92   4,15   3,95   4,00   3,87   3,74   

     Aino Matikainen                  VeikkVei                  DNS               

P11 60m
1)   Vihtori Saukkola                 NummKip                   9,26              
2)   Julius Kurppa                    VantSa                    9,48              
3)   Ville Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   9,57              
4)   Topias Leinonen                  NurmijYU                  9,85              
5)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 11,14             
     Oskar Pelli                      SjundeåIF                 DNS               
     Julius Juslin                    VantSa                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,7
1)   Julius Kurppa                    VantSa                    9,48              
2)   Topias Leinonen                  NurmijYU                  9,85              
     Oskar Pelli                      SjundeåIF                 DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,2
1)   Vihtori Saukkola                 NummKip                   9,26              
2)   Ville Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   9,57              
3)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 11,14             
     Julius Juslin                    VantSa                    DNS               

T11 60m
1)   Olivia Aaltonen                  HKV                       9,21              
2)   Aleksandra Lovén                 HKV                       9,32              
3)   Veera Keskinen                   VihdVie                   9,44              
4)   Matilda Tuovinen                 ViipU                     9,45              
5)   Siiri Lehti                      HKV                       9,59              
6)   Niina Lankinen                   VantSa                    9,69              
7)   Minttu Kanerva                   VantSa                    9,83              
8)   Viivi Paju                       VantSa                    9,93              
9)   Elle Kukkonen                    KirU                      10,08             
10)  Minea Junno                      VantSa                    10,12             
11)  Charlotte Knape                  IFSibboV                  10,14             
12)  Emma Pelli                       SjundeåIF                 10,19             
13)  Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      10,21             
14)  Liia Suurjoki                    HKV                       10,22             
15)  Alina Lundqvist                  SjundeåIF                 10,79             
16)  Emma Valkila                     HKV                       10,84             



17)  Emma Barlow                      VeikkVei                  11,95             
     Anna Larjava                     KirkkonU                  DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,2
1)   Veera Keskinen                   VihdVie                   9,44              
2)   Matilda Tuovinen                 ViipU                     9,45              
3)   Charlotte Knape                  IFSibboV                  10,14             
4)   Emma Pelli                       SjundeåIF                 10,19             
5)   Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      10,21             
6)   Emma Valkila                     HKV                       10,84             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +2,4
1)   Olivia Aaltonen                  HKV                       9,21              
2)   Siiri Lehti                      HKV                       9,59              
3)   Minttu Kanerva                   VantSa                    9,83              
4)   Elle Kukkonen                    KirU                      10,08             
5)   Emma Barlow                      VeikkVei                  11,95             
     Anna Larjava                     KirkkonU                  DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,3
1)   Aleksandra Lovén                 HKV                       9,32              
2)   Niina Lankinen                   VantSa                    9,69              
3)   Viivi Paju                       VantSa                    9,93              
4)   Minea Junno                      VantSa                    10,12             
5)   Liia Suurjoki                    HKV                       10,22             
6)   Alina Lundqvist                  SjundeåIF                 10,79             

P11 1000m
Loppukilpailu
1)   Ville Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   3.28,91           
2)   Topias Leinonen                  NurmijYU                  3.38,12           
3)   Eemeli Taponen                   HelsJy                    3.48,08           
4)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 4.09,08           
     Julius Juslin                    VantSa                    DNS               

T11 1000m
Loppukilpailu
1)   Liia Suurjoki                    HKV                       3.49,00           
2)   Viivi Paju                       VantSa                    3.54,82           
3)   Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      4.12,07           
4)   Aleksandra Lovén                 HKV                       4.14,17           
5)   Emilia Myyrä                     VantSa                    4.15,34           
6)   Minea Junno                      VantSa                    4.16,18           
7)   Elle Kukkonen                    KirU                      4.20,99           
8)   Linnea Lindström                 SjundeåIF                 4.28,10           

P11 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Ville Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   4,09q             
     3,70   3,59   3,59   4,04   4,09   x      
                                               

2)   Vihtori Saukkola                 NummKip                   4,06q             
     3,88   3,80   3,81   4,06   3,87   3,90   
                                               

3)   Julius Kurppa                    VantSa                    3,88q             
     3,76   3,60   3,74   x      3,85   3,88   
                                               

4)   Topias Leinonen                  NurmijYU                  3,81q             
     3,60   3,67   3,68   3,74   3,81   3,52   
                                               

5)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 2,96q             



     2,96   2,93   2,76   2,58   2,30   2,61   
                                               

6)   Alvin Hertzman                   SjundeåIF                 2,59q             
     2,59   x      2,49   2,43   2,38   x      
                                               

     Julius Juslin                    VantSa                    DNS               
     Oskar Pelli                      SjundeåIF                 DNS               

T11 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Matilda Tuovinen                 ViipU                     4,20             
     4,20   4,10   4,12   3,89   3,98   4,06   
                                               

2)   Olivia Aaltonen                  HKV                       4,17             
     4,17   4,13   3,93   4,09   4,15   4,13   
                                               

3)   Niina Lankinen                   VantSa                    4,09             
     3,90   3,83   3,92   4,02   3,81   4,09   
                                               

4)   Veera Keskinen                   VihdVie                   4,04             
     3,98   3,81   4,02   3,76   4,04   3,42   
                                               

5)   Liia Suurjoki                    HKV                       3,87             
     3,61   3,52   3,59   3,53   3,78   3,87   
                                               

6)   Siiri Lehti                      HKV                       3,86             
     3,86   3,69   3,75   3,76   3,48   -      
                                               

7)   Aleksandra Lovén                 HKV                       3,81             
     3,66   3,68   3,55   3,72   3,78   3,81   
                                               

8)   Emma Pelli                       SjundeåIF                 3,65             
     3,60   3,44   3,58   3,65   3,62   3,65   
                                               

9)   Viivi Paju                       VantSa                    3,59              
     3,34   3,42   3,59   
                          

10)  Minttu Kanerva                   VantSa                    3,49              
     3,12   3,36   3,49   
                          

11)  Elle Kukkonen                    KirU                      3,48              
     3,25   3,33   3,48   
                          

12)  Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      3,47              
     3,47   3,23   x      
                          

13)  Emma Valkila                     HKV                       3,26              
     3,13   3,26   2,92   
                          



14)  Emilia Myyrä                     VantSa                    3,15              
     3,08   2,88   3,15   
                          

15)  Linnea Lindström                 SjundeåIF                 3,12              
     3,07   3,12   3,00   
                          

16)  Alina Lundqvist                  SjundeåIF                 3,04              
     2,81   3,04   2,78   
                          

17)  Signe Skog                       SjundeåIF                 2,99              
     2,70   2,94   2,99   
                          

18)  Carla Ojutkangas                 EspTa                     2,80              
     x      2,80   2,03   
                          

19)  Emma Barlow                      VeikkVei                  2,68              
     2,57   2,65   2,68   
                          

     Anna Larjava                     KirkkonU                  DNS               

P11 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Ville Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   7,81             
     7,56   7,33   7,81   6,48   7,51   6,76   

2)   Jesse Hirvonen                   EsboIF                    7,02             
     6,75   6,68   7,02   x      6,94   x      

3)   Erik Boije                       SjundeåIF                 5,61             
     5,52   4,99   5,61   x      5,17   5,49   

4)   Alvin Hertzman                   SjundeåIF                 4,53             
     4,32   4,26   4,53   2,90   4,28   4,49   

     Julius Juslin                    VantSa                    DNS               
     Oskar Pelli                      SjundeåIF                 DNS               

T11 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Charlotte Knape                  IFSibboV                  9,47             
     9,03   9,31   9,47   9,13   8,84   8,60   

2)   Jenna Pyykkö                     NurmijYU                  8,27             
     7,37   7,48   8,27   6,63   7,86   7,63   

3)   Emma Valkila                     HKV                       7,51             
     6,72   7,49   7,26   6,87   7,51   7,37   

4)   Liia Suurjoki                    HKV                       6,87             
     6,39   6,63   6,87   6,01   6,22   6,66   

5)   Siiri Lehti                      HKV                       6,75             
     5,73   6,75   6,53   6,22   6,45   6,62   

6)   Signe Skog                       SjundeåIF                 6,20             
     5,15   5,83   5,61   5,83   6,01   6,20   

7)   Niina Lankinen                   VantSa                    6,08             



     5,63   5,86   5,20   6,08   6,02   5,50   

8)   Emma Pelli                       SjundeåIF                 5,81             
     5,81   5,41   5,19   

9)   Carla Ojutkangas                 EspTa                     5,67              
     5,67   5,48   5,64   

10)  Minttu Kanerva                   VantSa                    5,57              
     5,49   x      5,57   

11)  Eevi Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      5,17              
     4,60   5,17   4,78   

12)  Emma Barlow                      VeikkVei                  4,95              
     4,95   4,83   4,90   

13)  Minea Junno                      VantSa                    4,94              
     x      4,81   4,94   

14)  Matilda Tuovinen                 ViipU                     4,63              
     x      4,63   3,96   

15)  Emilia Myyrä                     VantSa                    4,52              
     4,47   3,72   4,52   

16)  Alina Lundqvist                  SjundeåIF                 3,86              
     3,46   3,86   3,68   

     Aleksandra Lovén                 HKV                                         
     Anna Larjava                     KirkkonU                  DNS               

P13 60m
1)   Toni Konsin                      EsboIF                    8,36              
2)   Vili Hahto                       KU-58                     8,63              
3)   Mikael Gustafsson                IFSibboV                  8,87              
4)   Aarne Hannikainen                HKV                       9,21              
5)   Emil Alhopuro                    EspTa                     9,26              
6)   Ron Åvall                        NummKip                   9,58              
7)   Teemu Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   9,62              

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,6
1)   Vili Hahto                       KU-58                     8,63              
2)   Mikael Gustafsson                IFSibboV                  8,87              
3)   Teemu Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   9,62              

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,2
1)   Toni Konsin                      EsboIF                    8,36              
2)   Aarne Hannikainen                HKV                       9,21              
3)   Emil Alhopuro                    EspTa                     9,26              
4)   Ron Åvall                        NummKip                   9,58              

T13 60m
1)   Silja Niemi                      LahdA                     8,66              
2)   Olivia Rautiainen                EspTa                     8,82              
3)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      8,85              
4)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  9,03              
5)   Hanna Kotakallio                 KirkkonU                  9,06              
6)   Fanny-Amanda Seppälä             KeskiUYU                  9,09              
7)   Nea Hyrsylä                      VihdVie                   9,23              
8)   Viiu Liski                       NummKip                   9,28              
9)   Sara Heininen                    VeikkVei                  9,30              
10)  Livia Kytömaa                    EspTa                     9,33              
11)  Kiia Hyrsylä                     VihdVie                   9,45              
12)  Nelly Alhopuro                   EspTa                     9,46              
13)  Ruth Toivola                     RiihimKi                  9,58              



14)  Mea Barlow                       VeikkVei                  9,65              
15)  Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  9,7              
16)  Matilda Pennanen                 EsboIF                    9,71              
17)  Aada Napari                      VihdVie                   9,75              
18)  Sarah Isaksson                   BorgåAk                   9,8              
19)  Emmi Grönroos                    VeikkVei                  9,9              
20)  Liia Liski                       NummKip                   11,31             

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,5  _(Käsiaikoja)
1)   Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  9,7              
2)   Sarah Isaksson                   BorgåAk                   9,8              
3)   Emmi Grönroos                    VeikkVei                  9,9              

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,5
1)   Kiia Hyrsylä                     VihdVie                   9,45              
2)   Mea Barlow                       VeikkVei                  9,65              
3)   Matilda Pennanen                 EsboIF                    9,71              
4)   Aada Napari                      VihdVie                   9,75              
5)   Liia Liski                       NummKip                   11,31             

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +3,0
1)   Hanna Kotakallio                 KirkkonU                  9,06              
2)   Viiu Liski                       NummKip                   9,28              
3)   Sara Heininen                    VeikkVei                  9,30              
4)   Livia Kytömaa                    EspTa                     9,33              
5)   Nelly Alhopuro                   EspTa                     9,46              
6)   Ruth Toivola                     RiihimKi                  9,58              

Loppukilpailu erä 4, Tuuli: +1,0
1)   Silja Niemi                      LahdA                     8,66              
2)   Olivia Rautiainen                EspTa                     8,82              
3)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      8,85              
4)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  9,03              
5)   Fanny-Amanda Seppälä             KeskiUYU                  9,09              
6)   Nea Hyrsylä                      VihdVie                   9,23              

P13 1000m
Loppukilpailu
1)   Vili Hahto                       KU-58                     3.10,93           
2)   Josue Perez Rosello              KU-58                     3.12,54           
3)   Aarne Hannikainen                HKV                       3.31,74           
4)   Teemu Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   3.39,78           
5)   Toni Konsin                      EsboIF                    3.41,31           
6)   Ron Åvall                        NummKip                   3.47,31           
7)   Aarne Ryynänen                   NurmijYU                  4.23,26           
     Anton Kemppi                     NurmijYU                  DNS               

T13 1000m
Loppukilpailu
1)   Henni Piirainen                  KeskiUYU                  3.19,60           
2)   Sara Heininen                    VeikkVei                  3.43,69           
3)   Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  3.48,77           
4)   Ella Rautawaara                  EspTa                     4.04,22           
5)   Mea Barlow                       VeikkVei                  4.05,51           

P13 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Ron Åvall                        NummKip                   115               
     105    110    115    120    
     o      o      xo     xxx    

T13 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Hanna Mustonen                   KeskiUYU                  148               



     130    135    140    143    146    148    
     o      xo     o      o      xxo    xxo    

2)   Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  130               
     115    120    125    130    135    
     o      o      xo     xxo    xxx    

3)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      125               
     115    120    125    130    
     o      o      o      xxx    

4)   Matilda Pennanen                 EsboIF                    120               
     110    115    120    125    
     o      xo     o      xxx    

5)   Mea Barlow                       VeikkVei                  120               
     110    115    120    125    
     o      xo     xo     xxx    

6)   Hanna Kotakallio                 KirkkonU                  115               
     100    105    110    115    120    
     o      o      o      o      xxx    

7)   Liia Liski                       NummKip                   110               
     100    105    110    115    
     o      o      o      xxx    

P13 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Emil Alhopuro                    EspTa                     4,15 +1,1          
     3,39   3,91   3,85   4,01   4,03   4,15   
     -0,1   +1,1   +0,8   +1,2   +1,5   +1,1   

2)   Teemu Tanskanen                  VihdVie                   4,11 +1,3          
     3,85   3,70   3,91   3,75   4,02   4,11   
     +0,8   -0,3   +1,7   +0,4   +0,3   +1,3   

3)   Ron Åvall                        NummKip                   4,04 +0,3          
     3,59   3,66   3,82   3,96   4,04   3,77   
     +1,3   -0,3   +1,8   -0,2   +0,3   +0,9   

T13 Pituus
Karsinta
1)   Ella Pohjansaro                  HIFK                      4,41 +2,3  4,29 -1,0
     4,15   4,39   4,20   4,41   4,22   4,29   
     +0,3   +2,6   +0,1   +2,3   -0,5   -1,0   

2)   Silja Niemi                      LahdA                     4,24 +1,4          
     4,10   4,18   4,02   4,10   4,14   4,24   
     +0,8   +1,1   -1,4   +1,1   +2,7   +1,4   

3)   Fanny-Amanda Seppälä             KeskiUYU                  4,17 +0,2          
     3,89   4,09   3,95   3,98   4,17   4,05   
     +0,8   +0,6   +0,8   +0,5   +0,2   +1,6   

4)   Matilda Pennanen                 EsboIF                    4,04 +0,4          
     3,51   3,79   3,95   3,79   4,04   x      
     +1,1   -2,5   +1,3   +2,8   +0,4          

5)   Olivia Rautiainen                EspTa                     4,02 +2,3  3,98 +1,1
     x      3,92   3,98   4,02   3,90   3,91   
            +0,8   +1,1   +2,3   +0,9   +1,4   



6)   Hanna Kotakallio                 KirkkonU                  3,98 +0,2          
     3,92   x      x      x      3,98   3,80   
     +1,7                        +0,2   +0,9   

7)   Sara Heininen                    VeikkVei                  3,81 +1,6          
     3,81   3,56   3,41   3,57   -      -      
     +1,6   +1,6   -0,6   +1,3                 

8)   Aada Napari                      VihdVie                   3,70 +2,4  3,49 +1,0
     3,70   3,39   3,49   x      x      x      
     +2,4   +1,7   +1,0                        

9)   Nea Hyrsylä                      VihdVie                   3,68 +1,6          
     3,68   3,62   x      
     +1,6   -1,8          

10)  Lotta Larjava                    KirkkonU                  3,61 +1,8          
     3,11   x      3,61   
     -1,1          +1,8   

11)  Nelly Alhopuro                   EspTa                     3,55 +0,0          
     3,54   3,42   3,55   
     -1,7   -1,4   +0,0   

12)  Kiia Hyrsylä                     VihdVie                   3,55 +1,4          
     3,55   3,30   3,53   
     +1,4   -1,4   -2,9   

13)  Viiu Liski                       NummKip                   3,45 +1,2          
     3,45   3,44   2,99   
     +1,2   +0,4   +1,2   

14)  Sarah Isaksson                   BorgåAk                   3,42 +0,5          
     3,42   3,25   x      
     +0,5   +0,7          

     Liia Liski                       NummKip                   DNS               
     Mea Barlow                       VeikkVei                  NM                
     x      x      x      
                          

     Ruth Toivola                     RiihimKi                  DNS               
     Saina Lavi                       KirkkonU                  NM                
     x      x      x      
                          

P15 100m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -1,3
1)   Jonatan Österholm                EsboIF                    13,00             
2)   Matias Tapanainen                EspTa                     13,20             
3)   Aleksi Jokela                    TammRy                    13,27             
4)   Rasmus Vuonoranta                EsboIF                    13,31             
5)   Alec Ekblom                      BorgåAk                   13,69             

T15 100m
1)   Alexandra Nylund                 EsboIF                    13,38             
2)   Ella Westerlund                  EsboIF                    13,65             
3)   Leonie Winell                    EsboIF                    13,74             
4)   Isabella Strömberg               EspTa                     13,8             
5)   Sofia Tanner                     LänsiUU                   13,86             
6)   Saara Hokkanen                   EspTa                     13,9             
6)   Karlie Kets                      Esbo IF                   13,9             



8)   Lotte Wikstedt                   EsboIF                    14,00             
9)   Sara Forsström                   EspTa                     14,4             
10)  Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  14,6             
11)  Heidi Vakkilainen                VantSa                    15,9             

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,9 (käsiaikoja)
1)   Isabella Strömberg               EspTa                     13,8             
2)   Karlie Kets                      Esbo IF                   13,9             
2)   Saara Hokkanen                   EspTa                     13,9             
4)   Sara Forsström                   EspTa                     14,4             
5)   Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  14,6             
6)   Heidi Vakkilainen                VantSa                    15,9             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,7
1)   Alexandra Nylund                 EsboIF                    13,38             
2)   Ella Westerlund                  EsboIF                    13,65             
3)   Leonie Winell                    EsboIF                    13,74             
4)   Sofia Tanner                     LänsiUU                   13,86             
5)   Lotte Wikstedt                   EsboIF                    14,00             

P15 800m
Loppukilpailu

T15 800m
Loppukilpailu
1)   Livia Kytömaa                    EspTa                     2.41,49           
2)   Vilhelmiina Saukkola             NummKip                   2.43,19           
3)   Heidi Vakkilainen                VantSa                    3.01,99           
     Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  DNS               

P15 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Kalle Hirvi                      KirkkonU                  5,79 -0,5          
     5,79   5,75   5,72   5,76   5,76   x      
     -0,5   +1,4   +1,2   +0,6   +1,1          

2)   Thomas Isaksson                  BorgåAk                   5,45 +2,1  5,44 +0,5
     5,44   5,38   5,45   5,42   5,18   5,34   
     +0,5   +0,5   +2,1   +1,0   +0,4   +1,0   

3)   Jonatan Österholm                EsboIF                    5,40 +1,5          
     5,28   5,14   5,10   5,27   x      5,40   
     -0,1   +0,3   +1,1   +1,6          +1,5   

4)   Matias Tapanainen                EspTa                     5,15 +0,7          
     5,15   4,67   5,13   5,08   5,14   3,87   
     +0,7   +1,5   +1,5   +1,8   +0,6   +1,0   

5)   Alec Ekblom                      BorgåAk                   4,93 +1,1          
     4,89   4,93   4,76   4,57   4,74   4,75   
     +1,7   +1,1   +1,5   +0,5   +0,2   +0,4   

6)   Rasmus Vuonoranta                EsboIF                    4,79 +1,4          
     x      x      4,43   4,49   4,76   4,79   
                   +2,7   +1,2   +0,2   +1,4   

T15 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Evita Santala                    KeskiUYU                  4,79 +1,5          
     x      4,68   4,53   4,55   x      4,79   
            +1,1   -0,6   +1,1          +1,5   



2)   Ella Westerlund                  EsboIF                    4,54 +0,6          
     4,47   4,49   4,51   4,47   4,54   4,49   
     +1,6   +1,6   +1,3   -0,7   +0,6   +1,1   

3)   Leonie Winell                    EsboIF                    4,50 +1,3          
     x      4,43   4,50   4,45   x      4,34   
            +0,4   +1,3   +0,5          +1,2   

4)   Saara Hokkanen                   EspTa                     4,35 +1,6          
     4,21   4,35   4,26   x      x      3,28   
     +1,7   +1,6   -0,1                 +0,7   

5)   Veera Mikkonen                   KirkkonU                  4,28 +0,9          
     x      x      4,28   4,05   x      4,06   
                   +0,9   +0,2          +1,3   

6)   Isabella Strömberg               EspTa                     4,27 +0,8          
     3,65   4,20   4,27   3,90   x      4,05   
     +1,4   +1,6   +0,8   -1,0          -0,2   

7)   Sara Forsström                   EspTa                     4,27 +1,8          
     4,19   4,27   x      3,93   3,79   3,88   
     -0,2   +1,8          +0,7   -0,8   +0,5   

8)   Tara Hatakka                     VantSa                    3,99 +1,4          
     3,83   3,99   3,83   3,80   3,79   3,67   
     +1,3   +1,4   +1,0   +1,3   +1,8   +0,5   

9)   Alexandra Nylund                 EsboIF                    3,94 +1,1          
     3,94   3,78   3,65   
     +1,1   +1,3   +1,4   

10)  Sara Mäkelä                      EsboIF                    3,33 +0,6          
     3,30   3,33   x      
     +0,7   +0,6          

     Malin Lindroth                   EsboIF                    DNS               

P15 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Otso Luodeslampi                 LempKiYU                  34,52             
     34,52  

T15 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Ellen Uschanow                   RaisKu                    54,68             
     x      54,68  x      x      x      54,65  

2)   Aino Ikäheimo                    EspTa                     44,54             
     44,54  x      x      x      41,77  43,50  

3)   Tara Hatakka                     VantSa                    40,88             
     36,11  35,38  x      36,05  40,88  39,59  

4)   Sara Muukka                      VantSa                    40,87             
     x      38,91  35,99  40,87  39,61  x      

M17 100m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +1,2
1)   Samuel Shams                     KU-58                     12,33             
2)   Emil Hamström                    KU-58                     13,16             



N17 100m
1)   Natascha Foley                   EsboIF                    12,63             
2)   Viveka Loukola                   RaisKu                    13,0             
3)   Carla Liukkonen                  EspTa                     13,2             
4)   Amanda Ekblom                    BorgåAk                   13,87             
5)   Sanni Latvala                    Esbo IF                   14,17             
6)   Lilja Koskela                    HKV                       14,2             
7)   Noora Saaristo                   LänsiUU                   14,35             

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Natascha Foley                   EsboIF                    12,63             
2)   Amanda Ekblom                    BorgåAk                   13,87             
3)   Sanni Latvala                    Esbo IF                   14,17             
4)   Noora Saaristo                   LänsiUU                   14,35             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,5 (käsiaikoja)
1)   Viveka Loukola                   RaisKu                    13,0             
2)   Carla Liukkonen                  EspTa                     13,2             
3)   Lilja Koskela                    HKV                       14,2             

M17 400m

N17 400m
1)   Natascha Foley                   EsboIF                    59,9             
2)   Viveka Loukola                   RaisKu                    1.01,3           
3)   Saimi Lupala                     IFRaseb                   1.01,8           
4)   Elmiina Siikala                  EspTa                     1.03,08           
5)   Laura Nissinen                   EspTa                     1.06,01           
6)   Sanni Latvala                    Esbo IF                   1.11,77           
     Ina Appelqvist                   EsboIF                    DNS               
     Carla Liukkonen                  EspTa                     DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1  (käsiaikoja)
1)   Natascha Foley                   EsboIF                    59,9             
2)   Viveka Loukola                   RaisKu                    1.01,3           
3)   Saimi Lupala                     IFRaseb                   1.01,8           
     Ina Appelqvist                   EsboIF                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 2
1)   Elmiina Siikala                  EspTa                     1.03,08           
2)   Laura Nissinen                   EspTa                     1.06,01           
3)   Sanni Latvala                    Esbo IF                   1.11,77           
     Carla Liukkonen                  EspTa                     DNS               

M17 Kolmiloikka
Loppukilpailu
1)   Samuel Shams                     KU-58                     11,86 +1,2          
     x      11,74  x      11,86  x      x      
            -0,9          +1,2                 

N17 Kolmiloikka
Loppukilpailu
1)   Lilja Koskela                    HKV                       11,57 +3,2  11,29 +1,4
     11,29  x      x      11,57  x      x      
     +1,4                 +3,2                 

2)   Noora Sihvonen                   KeskiUYU                  11,17 +1,1          
     x      x      11,17  x      x      10,77  
                   +1,1                 +1,0   

3)   Emilia Voutilainen               HKV                       10,88 +0,3          
     10,78  10,88  10,48  10,26  10,37  10,71  



     +1,2   +0,3   -0,5   -2,7   -1,0   +2,1   

4)   Aino Koskimäki                   KerU                      10,45 +2,6  10,37 +1,4
     10,43  10,31  10,45  10,37  10,14  10,36  
     +3,7   -0,2   +2,6   +1,4   +0,1   +0,7   

5)   Ina Appelqvist                   EsboIF                    10,13 +0,7          
     9,78   10,13  10,01  9,79   9,78   x      
     +0,5   +0,7   -0,5   -1,0   -0,5          

6)   Sandra Johansson                 BorgåAk                   10,11 +1,1          
     9,92   x      9,95   10,11  9,94   x      
     -0,7          +1,5   +1,1   +1,6          

7)   Emmi Ronkainen                   KeskiUYU                  9,98 -0,5          
     x      9,79   9,98   9,74   9,96   9,96   
            -1,0   -0,5   -1,2   +1,2   +0,6   

8)   Amanda Ekblom                    BorgåAk                   9,96 +1,0          
     9,96   9,72   9,63   9,96   x      9,36   
     +1,2   -0,4   -1,1   +1,0          +0,2   

9)   Kia Wiren                        RekRai                    9,34 +0,3          
     x      9,34   9,24   
            +0,3   -0,6   

10)  Anna Bardzinski                  KeskiUYU                  9,23 +1,1          
     x      9,23   8,92   
            +1,1   +0,0   

M17 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Mikko Huhta                      NurmijYU                  53,16             
     x      x      x      x      x      53,16  

N17 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Emmi Malo                        LopU                      55,51             
     55,51  53,27  53,47  x      51,80  x      

2)   Petra Pikkarainen                RiihimKi                  49,20             
     49,20  47,66  x      x      47,66  47,24  

M19 100m

N19 100m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,5  (käsiaikoja)
1)   Linnea Loukola                   RaisKu                    13,7             

M19 400m
Loppukilpailu
1)   Albert Nurmi                     MAI                       54,37             
2)   Ville Harju                      KU-58                     56,37             

N19 400m
Loppukilpailu
1)   Linnea Loukola                   RaisKu                    1.06,84           



M19 Kolmiloikka

N19 Kolmiloikka

M19 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Kimi Rinnekari                   NurmijYU                  61,79             
     59,43  59,41  x      58,25  60,03  61,79  

2)   Matias Ketomäki                  NurmijYU                  49,05             
     x      x      49,05  x      x      x      

N19 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Emilia Rapinoja                  VeikkVei                  47,98             
     42,14  45,52  44,91  47,59  46,95  47,98  

2)   Elisa Huhta                      NurmijYU                  30,75             
     30,39  x      30,71  x      30,75  x      

     Kati Rinnekari                   NurmijYU                  46,64             
     44,91  43,81  46,64  46,06  x      44,98  


